

Addendum 2

Invitation to Bid # ESD 112-13-23 Electrical 2400 Phase II

ADDENDUM No. 02

SUBJECT Data Wiring clarification, updated drawings and due date change

DATE ISSUED...... October 12, 2023

Data Wiring

o This project has successfully secured approval and funding for Cat 6a cabling through the E-Rate program, specifically designated for computer and camera systems. The E-Rate program is a federally funded initiative in the United States that provides discounts and subsidies to eligible schools and libraries for telecommunications and internet-related expenses. Under this program, educational institutions can bid for Category 6 (Cat 6) cabling, which is a standardized twisted pair cable primarily used for Ethernet and other networking purposes. The Cat 6a cabling is an enhanced version of Cat 6, offering higher bandwidth and improved performance, making it suitable for advanced networking needs within educational environments. This strategic utilization of the E-Rate program ensures the provision of robust and reliable network infrastructure essential for efficient operation of computer and camera systems within educational facilities.

Our bid, ESD 112-13-23 Electrical 2400 Phase II encompasses the comprehensive inclusion of all other critical wiring for facility operations. This includes high voltage, fire alarm, access control, HVAC, lighting and other essential systems as specified by the drawings.

- Please be sure you are referring to the construction drawings that were posted on our site on October 10: https://www.esd112.org/news/faq-items/electrical-2400-phase-ii/
- Bids are now due Monday, October 30th



Addendum 2

Invitation to Bid # ESD 112-13-23 Electrical 2400 Phase II

Important Note to Bidders:

Only the items referenced in this addendum shall be revised. All other provisions, requirements, and terms and conditions of ITB ESD 112-13-23 shall remain the same.

Instructions to Bidders:

Bidders shall sign, date and submit the form on this page with the rest of your company's bid materials.

Thank you.

Jeff Strunk, Director of Purchasing & Facilities

E-Mail: Jeff.Strunk@esd112.org